# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zackat Communications, Inc.		02/28/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Enfora, L.P.	
Street Address:	661 East 18th Street	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75074-5601	
Entity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78426410	TIC TALK
Serial Number:	78426402	TIC TALK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-628-3600

rmccuctheon@davismunck.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Robert D. McCutcheon Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 800889

Address Line 2: Docket Clerk

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENFO01-00043, 00044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. McCutcheon
Signature:	/robert d. mccutcheon/
	TRADEMARK

**TRADEMARK** 

900043919 **REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0473** 

Date:	03/10/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment (Zackat & Enfora)#pag	e1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0474

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **Trademark Assignment** (this "Assignment") from Zackat Communications, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 15 Windsor Ridge, Frisco, Texas 75034 ("Assignor"), to Enfora, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 661 East 18<sup>th</sup> Street, Plano, Texas 75074-5601 ("Assignee"), is made effective as of February 28, 2005.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the "TicTalk" trademarks (the Marks") which are subject to two applications for registration with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, such applications assigned Serial Nos. 78/426,402 and 78/426,410, respectively (the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications, together with the business to which the Marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to (1) the Marks together with the business to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; (2) the Applications; and (3) all rights to sue and recover damages for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks or any registrations that may issue from the Applications. Assignor covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations, and take all other actions, that may be necessary for securing or vesting in Assignee the full right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

**RECORDED: 03/10/2006** 

Zackat Communications, Inc.

By: Mala W Y

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0475